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Sunday, March 8

Light Refreshments

Join us for light refreshments, meet our members, and learn more about
the work we do. We welcome you to become part of our mission.

Wed., Mar. 11
6:30pm

Crawford County

Rightto | e

Flower Sale

Order forms and money are due by Mon., Mar. 16 _
Order forms and money can be placed in the offertory basket or dropped off at
the Parish Office.

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS OUT TO CRAWFORD COUNTY RIGHT TO LIFE.

Pick-up is Tue., May 5 in the parking lot of Holy Trinity Church
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Server Training with Deacon Julius will be held at 9:45am in the Activity
Center Gymnasium. Servers must be in the fourth grade and up.

@Wﬁm Vo Jlearlyy oy Mondem
CARDI© DRUMMING Parish Office

Strengthen Your Heart provides an opportunity to strengthen both our souls and bodies through a
fun and interactive cardio drumming session! /

» No experience needed! § -
o All fitness levels are welcome! )
¢ No equipment is necessary; we will provide everything you need.

MUSIG. MQVEMENT. MOTIVATIGN.

MARCH COMMITTEE MEETINF(S
Rosary Altar - Tue., Mar. 10 @7:00pm '0.0 ¢ C(‘ 4 Lepp

Knights of Columbus - Tue., Mar. 10 & 24 @ 8:00pm

St. Vincent de Paul - Thur., Mar. 12 @ 1:30pm

Pastoral Council - Thur., Mar. 12 @ 6:00pm |
Activity Center Renovation Committee - Sat., Mar. 14 @ 9:00Q
Crafty Bees - Tue., Mar. 24 @ 1:30pm
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STUDY

Saturday’'s @ 7:30am
IN THE PARISH OFFICE
No Bible Study on March 7.

funch Bunch
‘ & EUCHRE Wed., Mar. 18 @ 12:00pm

Parish Office
& @ Game Timel

Come spend a fun-filled afternoon with us enjoying cards, food, and great company! We’ll start with
lunch, then play some Euchre. All you need to bring is your enthusiasm!

Sun., Mar. 29
11:00am

Activity Center

%7 Marcn 2231

As part of our annual spring cemetery
clean-up, we will be removing old
decorations and weathered items from
gravesites. We kindly ask that any
personal or sentimental items you
wish to keep be removed by March 22.

They can be returned on April 1. CHILDREN UP T0 FOURTH GRADE CAN PARTICIPATE.




Fri., Mar. 6
Fri., Mar. 13
Fri., Mar. 20

MENU
Fish $15

French Fries
Green Beans
Cole Slaw

o: OUpm J: Oﬂpm Apple Sauce
Cash or Card Dessert

Knight of Columbus Hall ® 217 S. Poplar St.  LXUET{N ([ Y
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Activity Center Cafeteria = @holytrinitybucyrus



